501973135 06/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIU-SAN LEE	06/26/2012
SU-CHEN SHEN	06/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XYZ SCIENCE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd.,	
Internal Address:	Yonghe Dist.,	
City:	New Taipei City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	234	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29425988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (905)286-9781

 Phone:
 905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD
Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FP17338

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leong C. Lei

Total Attachments: 2

source=FP17338assignment#page1.tif source=FP17338assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028465 FRAME: 0506 OP \$40.00 29425988

ASSIGNMENT DEED

The PATENT RIGHT'S referred to in this agreement are: CuS. patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) occurrently with this assignment. U.S. patent No.	This as	signment agreen DAPTOR	nent is applicable to an in	vention entitled (Invention Title)	ELECTRICAL PLU	G-SOCKET
U.S. patent application Serial No	The PA	TENT RIGHTS	referred to in this agreen	nent are:		
U.S. patent application Serial No	(check one)	X a patent app	lication for this inventior	n, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)	concurrently with this assigni	nent.
□ U.S. patent No						
identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) IN U.S. patent rights only. Solvent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (check one) IN Inventor(s) Present Owner (Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) LEE, CHIU-SAN (Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of socond joint ASSIGNOR, if any) SHEN, SU-CHEN (Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) (Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any) (Address) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) XVZ SCIENCE CO., LTD. (Address of assignee) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) A partnership. A Corporation of Taiwan The ASSIGNEE is: (the Chul-san address) Taiwan (state or country) The ASSIGNEE is: (the acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention: the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to elaim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOE, because a pay and all Letters Patent to the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(S) acroes to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOE, respecting said invention, and tes		U.S. patent l	No.	, issued		
identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) IN U.S. patent rights only. Solvent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (check one) IN Inventor(s) Present Owner (Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) LEE, CHIU-SAN (Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of socond joint ASSIGNOR, if any) SHEN, SU-CHEN (Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) (Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any) (Address) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) XVZ SCIENCE CO., LTD. (Address of assignee) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan The ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) A partnership. A Corporation of Taiwan The ASSIGNEE is: (the Chul-san address) Taiwan (state or country) The ASSIGNEE is: (the acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention: the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to elaim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOE, because a pay and all Letters Patent to the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(S) acroes to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOE, respecting said invention, and tes	The PA	TENT RIGHTS	also include all divisions	, reissues, continuations and exten	sions of the patents and pater	t applications
(check one) SU.S. patent rights only. U.S. patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to ciaim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (check one) I have not make the first ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (check one) I have not a summer of sole or first ASSIGNOR) LEE, CHIU-SAN (Address) 10.7., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) SHEN, SU-CHEN (Address) 10.7., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any) (Address) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) XYZ SCIENCE CO., LTD. (Address) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) XYZ SCIENCE CO., LTD. (Address) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The Assignee The Assigne				,	F F	. причинение
(check one) SU.S. patent rights only. U.S. patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to ciaim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (check one) I have not make the first ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (check one) I have not a summer of sole or first ASSIGNOR) LEE, CHIU-SAN (Address) 10.7., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) SHEN, SU-CHEN (Address) 10.7., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any) (Address) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) XYZ SCIENCE CO., LTD. (Address) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) XYZ SCIENCE CO., LTD. (Address) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) The Assignee The Assigne	The PA	TENT RIGHTS	assigned under this agree	ement are:		
U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (check one) ☑ Inventor(s) □ Present Owner (Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) □ LEE, CHIU-SAN (Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of socond joint ASSIGNOR, if any) SHEN, SU-CHEN (Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) SHEN, SU-CHEN (Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any) (Address) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) XYZ SCIENCE CO., LTD. (Address of assignee) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (check one) □ An Individual. □ A Partnership. □ A Corporation of Taiwan (state or country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue applications, execute all assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, in successors and ass						
U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (check one)	(,			the assignee shall have the right to	o claim the benefit of the filir	o date of any
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (check one) B Inventor(s) Present Owner (Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) LEE, CHIU-SAN (Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) SHEN, SU-CHEN (Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) (Address) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of fassignee) XYZ SCIENCE CO., LTD. (Address of assignee) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (check one) An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation of					o dami dio odilotti di uio iimi	g dute of any
(check one)	The AS	•				
[Present Owner (Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) LEE, CHIU-SAN (Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) SHEN, SU-CHEN (Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of faird joint ASSIGNOR, if any) (Address) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) XYZ SCIENCE CO., LTD. (Address of assignee) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual A Partnership. A Corporation of Taiwan (state or country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention: the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNE(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reisure applications, execute all engagement papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally deverything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightfu			area to in this agreement	is (or are).		
(Full name of sole or first ASSIGNOR) LEE, CHIU-SAN (Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) SHEN, SU-CHEN (Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of firid joint ASSIGNOR, if any) (Address) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) XYZ SCIENCE CO., LTD. (Address of assignee) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual A Partnership. A Corporation of Taiwan The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and erjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	(Check One)		na r			
(Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) SHEN, SU-CHEN (Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any) (Address) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) XYZ SCIENCE CO., LTD. (Address of assignee) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) A Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation of Taiwan (state or country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention: the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. At a all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	(Full name of			NAS IITU		
Taiwan (Full name of second joint ASSIGNOR, if any) SHEN, SU-CHEN (Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any) (Address) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) XYZ SCIENCE CO., LTD. (Address of assignee) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation of Taiwan (state or country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOE, is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and cnjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.	(run name of	OF NO	2 Baochong	Pd Vongho Digt	Mora Mainei Ci	+11 224
(Address) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan (Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any) (Address) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) XYZ SCIENCE CO., LTD. 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) A Individual. A Partnership. A A Corporation of Taiwan (state or country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention: the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and erjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its presentatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Lee Like CHIU-SAN			Z, baosneng	Ru., Toliglie Dist.	, New Talpel CI	Ly 234,
Address 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan	_		PETCHOD :0 \ CHE	N CII CHEN		
(Full name of third joint ASSIGNOR, if any) (Address) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) XYZ SCIENCE CO., LTD. (Address of assignee) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation of Taiwan (state or country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Lee Law	(Full name of	r secona joint A.S OF NO	2 Baoghang	Pd Vongho Diet	Now Tainei Ci	+17 221
(Address) The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) XYZ SCIENCE CO., LTD. (Address of Assignee) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan The ASSIGNEE is: (check one)	(Address)	aiwan	Z, Baosineng	Ra., Tolighe Bisc.	, New Talpel CI	cy 234,
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) XYZ SCIENCE CO., LTD. (Address of assignee) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual A Partnership. A Corporation of Taiwan (state or country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) are requested interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissus applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Lee AMA— June 26, 2012						
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) XYZ SCIENCE CO., LTD. (Address of assignee) 10F., No. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan The ASSIGNEE is: (check one) An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation of Taiwan (state or country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Lee AMA June 26, 2012						
(Address of assignee) ADF, NO. 2, Baosheng Rd., Yonghe Dist., New Taipei City 234, Taiwan	(Address)					
(state or country) The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. June 26, 2012 LEE. CHIU-SAN (Signerate of where for ASSIGNEE)	(Address of a	SIGNEE is: An Individua A Partnershi	., No. 2, Bac Taipei City al.	osheng Rd., Yonghe 234, Taiwan	Dist.,	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNOE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. June 26, 2012 June 26, 2012		☑ A Corporation	on of T	alwan		
which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. June 26, 2012 LEE - CHIU-SAN (Sizerran of where for the effective sections)				` *		
the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. June 26, 2012 LEEE CHIU-SAN (Signeral field of the ASSIGNEE)						eration, receipt of
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. June 26, 2012 LEE CHIU-SAN (Sizerry of other for ASSIGNOR)				following to the ASSIGNEE; its su	occessors and assigns:	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Lee Limit SAN (Singer ASSIGNEE) June 26, 2012	the full	and exclusive rig	ght to the invention;			
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. June 26, 2012 LEE. CHIU-SAN (Singers of the for ASSIGNEE)				,		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. June 26, 2012 LEE. CHIU-SAN (Singers of the effect ASSIGNEE)						
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. June 26, 2012 LEE. CHIU-SAN (Single-said to said ASSIGNEE)						
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. June 26, 2012 LEE. CHIU-SAN (Single-Sanders) and ASSIGNEE is successors and assigns.	Commissione	r of Patents and	Trademarks to issue al	Letters Patent to the ASSIGNE	E as the assignee of the ent	ire right, title and
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. LEE CHIU-SAN (Single-said to said assigns)						
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. LEE CHIU-SAN (Single-said to said assigns)	Further	, the ASSIGNO	OR(S) agree(s) to comm	nunicate to said ASSIGNEE, of	r its representatives, any f	acts know to the
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Lee Limit June 26, 2012 LEE - CHIU-SAN (Single-Market of the effect ASSIGNEE)	ASSIGNOR(S) respecting sa	aid invention, and testi	fy in any legal proceedings, si	gn all lawful papers, execu	ate all divisional.
Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. Lee Limbur Sam June 26, 2012 LEE - CHIU-SAN (Single-Mark Sandard San						
ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. June 26, 2012 June 26, 2012						
LEE CHIU-SAN (Single Sub-San June 26, 2012						
LEE CHIU-SAN (Simple for ASSIC) OR						2012
	LEE, CH	IU-SAN	(Signature of sole or first.)	ASSIGNOR)	_	

PATENT REEL: 028465 FRAME: 0507

SHEN, SU-CHEN	June 26, 2012
SHEN, SU-CHEN (Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
v	
(Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
V	
(Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
v	
(Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
v	
(Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
Lee Chiu-San	June 26, 2012
LEE, CHIU-SAN (Signature of the ASSIGNEE) (President)	(Date)
For: XYZ SCIENCE Co., LTD.	

PATENT REEL: 028465 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 06/29/2012